
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012597-2026 

Award

Aletheia Academies Trust Electricity Contract Renewal
2026

ALETHEIA ACADEMIES TRUST

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2026/S 000-012597
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-064e59 (view related notices)
Published 11 February 2026, 4:44pm

Scope 

Description

The Multi Academy Trust has awarded a contract for the supply of electricity to its
academies.

 

Contract 1

Supplier

CROWN GAS AND POWER LIMITED

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012597-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012597-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-064e59


Page 2 to 6

Contract value

£1,649,780.56 excluding VAT

£1,732,269.59 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

11 February 2026

Earliest date the contract will be signed

11 February 2026

Contract dates (estimated)

1 April 2026 to 31 March 2028

2 years

Main procurement category

Goods

CPV classifications

09310000 - Electricity

Contract locations



Page 3 to 6

UKC - North East (England)

UKD - North West (England)

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

UKF - East Midlands (England)

UKG - West Midlands (England)

UKH - East of England

UKI - London

UKJ - South East (England)

UKK - South West (England)

Procedure 

Procedure type

Award under framework

Framework being used

Supply of Electricity Framework

Lot 1. Fixed Price, Fixed Term

Competitive selection process

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/073624-2025


Page 4 to 6

Supplier 

CROWN GAS AND POWER LIMITED

Companies House: 07980591

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PJDJ-2921-JGBW

The Oil Centre Bury New Road

Bury

BL9 7HY

United Kingdom

Email: tpimanagement@crowngasandpower.co.uk

Website: http://www.crowngasandpower.co.uk

Region: UKD37 - Greater Manchester North East

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1

Contracting authority 

mailto:tpimanagement@crowngasandpower.co.uk
http://www.crowngasandpower.co.uk


Page 5 to 6

ALETHEIA ACADEMIES TRUST

Companies House: 07801612

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PGGC-6913-YQLG

Saint George's Church Of England School

Gravesend

DA11 7LS

United Kingdom

Email: enquiries@aletheiatrust.org.uk

Region: UKJ43 - Kent Thames Gateway

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Other organisation 

These organisations are carrying out the procurement, or part of it, on behalf of the
contracting authorities.

ZENERGI LIMITED

Summary of their role in this procurement: Framework Administrator

Companies House: 04988178

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PZZD-3348-RHWV

5 Benham Road, Benham Campus Southhampton Science Park

mailto:enquiries@aletheiatrust.org.uk


Page 6 to 6

Southampton

SO16 7QJ

United Kingdom

Email: ContactUs@zenergi.co.uk

Website: http://www.zenergi.co.uk

Region: UKJ36 - Central Hampshire

Contact organisation 

Contact ALETHEIA ACADEMIES TRUST for any enquiries.

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:ContactUs@zenergi.co.uk
http://www.zenergi.co.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description

	
	Contract 1
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type
	Framework being used

	Supplier
	CROWN GAS AND POWER LIMITED

	Contracting authority
	ALETHEIA ACADEMIES TRUST

	Other organisation
	ZENERGI LIMITED

	Contact organisation

		2026-02-15T17:09:05+0000
	TCPDF




